Applications accepted March 21, 2025 - April 21, 2025

One mission of the AHS MCJROTC Booster Club is to provide financial support for MCJROTC Cadets attending college or trade school. We recognize the value of leadership, civic service, and promote academic success through development of these attributes in our program. The scholarship committee, made up of the AHS MCJROTC Booster Club Appointed Council, considers a student's representation of - leadership, service, and character. The amount and the number of scholarships shall be at the discretion of the AHS MCJROTC Booster Club Appointed Council. The scholarship funds are intended for institutional costs and fees for post-secondary education programs. This includes programs offered by accredited vocational-technical schools and two-year and four-year colleges or universities. Scholarship funds that have been awarded will be sent to the recipient's institution approximately two weeks after proof of enrollment has been provided. These funds are to be used for educational expenses only.

Please review the following scholarship guidelines before submitting your application. If you have any questions regarding the scholarships, please contact the AHS MCJROTC Booster Club at treasurer@ahsmcjrotcbooster.org or president@ahsmcjrotcbooster.org.

SCHOLARSHIP CRITERIA

- 1. Must be enrolled in MCJROTC, eligible for graduation for current year and attained at least a 2.00/4.0 cumulative GPA on all high school work through the first semester of the senior year.
- 2. Taken the ACT or SAT.
- 3. Parent/Guardian must be a current member of the AHS MCJROTC Booster Club.
- 4. Applicant must not be in the immediate family of a member of the AHS MCJROTC Booster Club Scholarship Selection Committee.
- 5. After selection of recipient and before presentation of the scholarship, if the recipient should break any rule of HISD which requires disciplinary action or displays conduct considered inappropriate for a scholarship recipient, upon the vote of the majority of the members of the Scholarship Selection Committee, such scholarship recipient shall be withdrawn and awarded to the candidate with the next highest point total.
- 6. Proof of enrollment must be presented before scholarship is awarded.

GENERAL INFORMATION

All information will be kept strictly confidential within the selection committee and school faculty. Scholarships not redeemed by April 21, 2026, will be forfeited. A committee is assembled which is made up of non-senior parents. The applications are individually reviewed by the committee members, ranked, tallied and selected.

ALL DECISIONS OF THE COMMITTEE ARE FINAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

The applicant must complete the following:

- Complete and submit the Scholarship Application Form.
- Submit TWO (minimum 250 word) essays.
 - o What are your plans after high school?
 - o What have you learned while in the MCJROTC program?
- Submit ONE letter of recommendation from AHS faculty member.
- Submit ONE letter of recommendation from community member.
- Submit proof of school enrollment.
- Submit proof of the SAT/ACT score.
- Submit proof of 2.0 GPA or higher.

*ALL INFORMATION, INCLUDING THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND EMAILED TO TREASURER@AHSMCJROTCBOOSTER.ORG



SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Last Name	First Name
GPA	
Answer by circling the number. F 1. 4-year college 2. 2-year college 3. Trade/vocational school	Plans for post-graduation education?
Answer by circling the number. <i>A</i> 1. Yes 2. No	Accepted into post-graduation education?
lf yes, where and when does you	ur term start?
	urting?
leadership opportunities. You sh	significant awards/honors, jobs held, service, and ould include activities that are school, MCJROTC and include the years active/participated in the program.
I agree that the application	by writing, "I AGREE" on the line. and the email attachments may be used for the selection by the Scholarship Committee. Further, I
agree that selected recipier release related to MCJROT enclosed is true and correct cause for disqualification. It	nts name(s) will be used in a web posting or press rC/Booster Club only. I also state that all information at to the best of my knowledge. False information is t is the responsibility of the student to ensure this documentation is submitted on time.